117B - Enroliments by Subprogram 117B Report (Without Medicaid) - Monthly - Overview

Healthy Louisiana
Monthly Enrollments by Subprogram

Reporting Month: November 2025 MAXIMUS

Health
ﬂ Louisia%a

Without Medicaid Expansion

Subprogram Member Count
Enrollment Healthy AmeriHealth LA Healthcare Aetna UnitedHealthcare Humana Healthy Horizons Total
Region Blue Caritas Connections Community in Louisiana
Acute and Behavioral Health Capital 784 346 891 492 900 465 3,878
Gulf 677 459 745 661 965 435 3,942
North 575 399 691 413 735 182 2,995
South Central 839 441 1,151 487 788 317 4,023
Total 2,875 1,645 3,478 2,053 3,388 1,399 14,838
Behavioral Health Only Capital 105 83 97 99 132 91 607
Gulf 109 76 109 100 147 81 622
North 105 57 120 96 131 70 579
South Central 126 77 133 96 134 91 657
Total 445 293 459 391 544 333 2,465
HCBS and Chisholm — Acute and Capital 1 1 2 1 1 6
Behavioral Health Gulf 1 3 1 2 4 1
North 1 2 1 1 5
South Central 6 1 6 3 16
Total 9 5 1 4 9 38
HCBS and Chisholm — Behavioral Capital 1 1 6 8
Health Only Gulf 2 1 1 2 1 7
North 3 2 1 6
South Central 2 5 1 3 2 13
Total 5 4 7 3 12 3 34

Description: This report shows new enroliments and transfers for the reporting month under each subprogram type. Members who transfer plan during the reporting month will only be counted once for
the month, regardless of how many times the member transfers during the month. Members who will be disenrolled at the end of the reporting month are included in this report. Medicaid expansion
members are not included in the summary tables above. J/K linkages are excluded from the report. Open enroliment transactions are also excluded.
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117B - Enrollments by Subprogram

117B Report (Without Medicaid) - Cumulative - Overview

Health
D Louisiazl\a

Without Medicaid Expansion

Subprogram

Acute and Behavioral Health
Behavioral Health Only

HCBS and Chisholm — Acute and
Behavioral Health

HCBS and Chisholm — Behavioral
Health Only

Enroliment
Region

Capital

Gulf

North

South Central
Total

Capital

Gulf

North

South Central
Total

Capital

Gulf

North

South Central
Total

Capital

Gulf

North

South Central
Total

Healthy
Blue

38,273
30,039
29,544
41,383
139,239
4,667
5,271
4,315
5,251
19,504
116
127

82

93

418
563
587
418
554
2,122

Healthy Louisiana

AmeriHealth
Caritas

15,235
27,664
23,882
23,320
90,101
3,711
4,392
3,431
4,111
15,645
30

57

28

30

145
345
321
292
357
1,315

LA Healthcare
Connections

59,594
47,669
46,678
77,614
231,555
5,018
5,723
5,333
7,375
23,449
118
162
100
176
556
71
588
570
1,024
2,893

Cumulative Enroliments by Subprogram
Reporting Month: November 2025

Aetna

17,908
29,888
13,660
21,857
83,313
3,927
4,824
3,769
4,068
16,588
65

92

47

89

293
361
31
245
291
1,208

MAXIMUS

Member Count

UnitedHealthcare Humana Healthy Horizons Total
Community in Louisiana

49,950 27,319 208,279

56,560 22,040 213,860

45,688 6,096 165,548

47,648 11,212 223,034

199,846 66,667 810,721

5,690 2,163 25,176

7,303 2,398 29,911

5,852 2,113 24,813

6,370 2,439 29,614

25,215 9,113 109,514

103 33 465

174 28 640

90 13 360

94 17 499

461 91 1,964

751 56 2,787

783 49 2,639

542 20 2,087

656 36 2,918

2,732 161 10,431

Description: This report shows all active members in Healthy Louisiana as of the end of the reporting month under each subprogram type. Members who will be disenrolled at the end of the reporting
month are included in this report. Enrollees who gain and lose eligibility during the reporting month are not included. Medicaid expansion members are not included in the summary tables above. J/K

linkages are excluded from the report.
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117B - Enrollments by Subprogram

117B Report (Only Medicaid) - Monthly - Overview

Health
ﬂ Louisia%a

Only Medicaid Expansion

Healthy Louisiana

Monthly Enrollments by Subprogram
Reporting Month: November 2025

MAXIMUS

Subprogram Member Count
Enrollment Healthy AmeriHealth LA Healthcare Aetna UnitedHealthcare Humana Healthy Horizons Total
Region Blue Caritas Connections Community in Louisiana
Acute and Behavioral Health Capital 935 371 753 671 921 503 4,154
Gulf 820 425 736 861 1,006 513 4,361
North 620 367 654 454 803 234 3,132
South Central 968 373 1,174 504 799 329 4,147
Total 3,343 1,536 3,317 2,490 3,529 1,579 15,794
Behavioral Health Only Capital 16 10 12 12 27 17 94
Gulf 27 13 22 27 43 24 156
North 32 8 12 9 25 12 98
South Central 38 12 33 19 38 12 152
Total 113 43 79 67 133 65 500
HCBS and Chisholm — Acute and Gulf 1 1
Behavioral Health North 1 1
Total 1 1 2
HCBS and Chisholm — Behavioral Capital 1 1
Health Only Gulf 1 1
South Central 1 1
Total 1 1 1 3

Description: This report shows new Medicaid Expansion enrollments and transfers for the reporting month under each subprogram type. Medicaid Expansion Members who transfer plan during the
reporting month will only be counted once for the month, regardless of how many times the member transfers during the month. Medicaid Expansion Members who will be disenrolled at the end of the
reporting month are included in this report. J/K linkages are excluded from the report. Open enrollment transactions are also excluded.
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117B - Enrollments by Subprogram

117B Report (Only Medicaid) - Cumulative - Overview

Health
D Louisiazl\a

Only Medicaid Expansion

Subprogram

Acute and Behavioral Health
Behavioral Health Only

HCBS and Chisholm — Acute and
Behavioral Health

HCBS and Chisholm — Behavioral
Health Only

Enroliment
Region

Capital

Gulf

North

South Central
Total

Capital

Gulf

North

South Central
Total

Capital

Gulf

North

South Central
Total

Capital

Gulf

North

South Central
Total

Healthy
Blue

24,521
22,182
19,057
26,375
92,135
32

42

29

39

142

Healthy Louisiana

AmeriHealth
Caritas

8,650
12,812
11,312
11,674
44,448

7
17
12
25
61

3
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LA Healthcare
Connections

25,968
22,999
21,940
37,771
108,678
29

36

29

54

148
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Cumulative Enroliments by Subprogram
Reporting Month: November 2025

Aetna

14,922
21,818
10,724
12,394
59,858
21
29
17
17
84

D o1 NN -

21

UnitedHealthcare
Community

27,303
31,380
23,494
25,054
107,231
60

45

35

45

185

MAXIMUS

Member Count

Humana Healthy Horizons Total
in Louisiana

13,598 114,962
13,585 124,776
4,828 91,355
8,041 121,309
40,052 452,402

25 174
20 189
14 136
13 193
72 692
2 13
12

10

9

3 44
2 24

1 37

1 50

1 51
5 162

Description: This report shows all active Medicaid Expansion members in Healthy Louisiana as of the end of the reporting month under each subprogram type. Medicaid Expansion members who will be
disenrolled at the end of the reporting month are included in this report. Medicaid Expansion enrollees who gain and lose eligibility during the reporting month are not included. J/K linkages are excluded

from the report.
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