

Healthy Louisiana Monthly Enrollments by Subprogram Reporting Month: November 2025

MAXIMUS

Without Medicaid Expansion

Subprogram		Member Count								
	Enrollment Region	Healthy Blue	AmeriHealth Caritas	LA Healthcare Connections	Aetna	UnitedHealthcare Community	Humana Healthy Horizons in Louisiana	Total		
Acute and Behavioral Health	Capital	784	346	891	492	900	465	3,878		
	Gulf	677	459	745	661	965	435	3,942		
	North	575	399	691	413	735	182	2,995		
	South Central	839	441	1,151	487	788	317	4,023		
	Total	2,875	1,645	3,478	2,053	3,388	1,399	14,838		
Behavioral Health Only	Capital	105	83	97	99	132	91	607		
	Gulf	109	76	109	100	147	81	622		
	North	105	57	120	96	131	70	579		
	South Central	126	77	133	96	134	91	657		
	Total	445	293	459	391	544	333	2,465		
HCBS and Chisholm – Acute and	Capital	1	1	2	1	1		6		
Behavioral Health	Gulf	1	3	1	2	4		11		
	North	1		2	1	1		5		
	South Central	6	1	6		3		16		
	Total	9	5	11	4	9		38		
HCBS and Chisholm – Behavioral Health Only	Capital	1		1		6		8		
	Gulf	2	1	1		2	1	7		
	North		3		2	1		6		
	South Central	2		5	1	3	2	13		
	Total	5	4	7	3	12	3	34		

Description: This report shows new enrollments and transfers for the reporting month under each subprogram type. Members who transfer plan during the reporting month will only be counted once for the month, regardless of how many times the member transfers during the month. Members who will be disenrolled at the end of the reporting month are included in this report. Medicaid expansion members are not included in the summary tables above. J/K linkages are excluded from the report. Open enrollment transactions are also excluded.



Healthy Louisiana Cumulative Enrollments by Subprogram Reporting Month: November 2025

MAXIMUS°

Without Medicaid Expansion

Subprogram		Membe							
	Enrollment Region	Healthy Blue	AmeriHealth Caritas	LA Healthcare Connections	Aetna	UnitedHealthcare Community	Humana Healthy Horizons in Louisiana	Total	
Acute and Behavioral Health	Capital	38,273	15,235	59,594	17,908	49,950	27,319	208,279	
	Gulf	30,039	27,664	47,669	29,888	56,560	22,040	213,860	
	North	29,544	23,882	46,678	13,660	45,688	6,096	165,548	
	South Central	41,383	23,320	77,614	21,857	47,648	11,212	223,034	
	Total	139,239	90,101	231,555	83,313	199,846	66,667	810,721	
Behavioral Health Only	Capital	4,667	3,711	5,018	3,927	5,690	2,163	25,176	
	Gulf	5,271	4,392	5,723	4,824	7,303	2,398	29,911	
	North	4,315	3,431	5,333	3,769	5,852	2,113	24,813	
	South Central	5,251	4,111	7,375	4,068	6,370	2,439	29,614	
	Total	19,504	15,645	23,449	16,588	25,215	9,113	109,514	
HCBS and Chisholm – Acute and	Capital	116	30	118	65	103	33	465	
Behavioral Health	Gulf	127	57	162	92	174	28	640	
	North	82	28	100	47	90	13	360	
	South Central	93	30	176	89	94	17	499	
	Total	418	145	556	293	461	91	1,964	
HCBS and Chisholm – Behavioral Health Only	Capital	563	345	711	361	751	56	2,787	
	Gulf	587	321	588	311	783	49	2,639	
	North	418	292	570	245	542	20	2,087	
	South Central	554	357	1,024	291	656	36	2,918	
	Total	2,122	1,315	2,893	1,208	2,732	161	10,431	

Description: This report shows all active members in Healthy Louisiana as of the end of the reporting month under each subprogram type. Members who will be disenrolled at the end of the reporting month are included in this report. Enrollees who gain and lose eligibility during the reporting month are not included. Medicaid expansion members are not included in the summary tables above. J/K linkages are excluded from the report.



Healthy Louisiana Monthly Enrollments by Subprogram Reporting Month: November 2025

MAXIMUS

Only Medicaid Expansion

Subprogram							Membe	er Count
	Enrollment Region	Healthy Blue	AmeriHealth Caritas	LA Healthcare Connections	Aetna	UnitedHealthcare Community	Humana Healthy Horizons in Louisiana	Total
Acute and Behavioral Health	Capital	935	371	753	671	921	503	4,154
	Gulf	820	425	736	861	1,006	513	4,361
	North	620	367	654	454	803	234	3,132
	South Central	968	373	1,174	504	799	329	4,147
	Total	3,343	1,536	3,317	2,490	3,529	1,579	15,794
Behavioral Health Only	Capital	16	10	12	12	27	17	94
	Gulf	27	13	22	27	43	24	156
	North	32	8	12	9	25	12	98
	South Central	38	12	33	19	38	12	152
	Total	113	43	79	67	133	65	500
HCBS and Chisholm – Acute and Behavioral Health	Gulf		1					1
	North					1		1
	Total		1			1		2
HCBS and Chisholm – Behavioral Health Only	Capital					1		1
	Gulf		1					1
	South Central			1				1
	Total		1	1		1		3

Description: This report shows new Medicaid Expansion enrollments and transfers for the reporting month under each subprogram type. Medicaid Expansion Members who transfer plan during the reporting month will only be counted once for the month, regardless of how many times the member transfers during the month. Medicaid Expansion Members who will be disenrolled at the end of the reporting month are included in this report. J/K linkages are excluded from the report. Open enrollment transactions are also excluded.



Healthy Louisiana Cumulative Enrollments by Subprogram Reporting Month: November 2025

MAXIMUS

Only Medicaid Expansion

Subprogram	Member Cou									
	Enrollment Region	Healthy Blue	AmeriHealth Caritas	LA Healthcare Connections	Aetna	UnitedHealthcare Community	Humana Healthy Horizons in Louisiana	Total		
Acute and Behavioral Health	Capital	24,521	8,650	25,968	14,922	27,303	13,598	114,962		
	Gulf	22,182	12,812	22,999	21,818	31,380	13,585	124,776		
	North	19,057	11,312	21,940	10,724	23,494	4,828	91,355		
	South Central	26,375	11,674	37,771	12,394	25,054	8,041	121,309		
	Total	92,135	44,448	108,678	59,858	107,231	40,052	452,402		
Behavioral Health Only	Capital	32	7	29	21	60	25	174		
	Gulf	42	17	36	29	45	20	189		
	North	29	12	29	17	35	14	136		
	South Central	39	25	54	17	45	13	193		
	Total	142	61	148	84	185	72	692		
HCBS and Chisholm – Acute and	Capital	4	3	4			2	13		
Behavioral Health	Gulf	4		3	1	3	1	12		
	North	1	1	3		5		10		
	South Central		3	5	1			9		
	Total	9	7	15	2	8	3	44		
HCBS and Chisholm – Behavioral Health Only	Capital	8	3	2	2	7	2	24		
	Gulf	6	5	7	8	10	1	37		
	North	10	10	15	5	9	1	50		
	South Central	9	5	23	6	7	1	51		
	Total	33	23	47	21	33	5	162		

Description: This report shows all active Medicaid Expansion members in Healthy Louisiana as of the end of the reporting month under each subprogram type. Medicaid Expansion members who will be disenrolled at the end of the reporting month are included in this report. Medicaid Expansion enrollees who gain and lose eligibility during the reporting month are not included. J/K linkages are excluded from the report.